Staff Directory

NAME EXT. PHONE EMAIL
Town Manager Office
Mario A. Diaz, Acting Town Manager 225 (305) 861-4863 mdiaz@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Ana Gonzalez, Exe. Assis. to Town Manager 51 (305) 861-4863 agonzalez@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Town Attorney
Thais Hernandez, Town Attorney 246 (646) 224-3443 thernandez@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Town Clerk Office
Sandra N. McCready, Town Clerk 226 (305) 861-4863 smecready@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Genesis Guevara, Deputy Town Clerk 228 (305) 861-4863 gguevara@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Angie Alcala, Records Technician / 209 (305) 458-2227 aalcala@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Assis. to Town Clerk
Human Resources
Marisol Vargas, HR Director 490 (305) 299-2230 mvargas@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Davina T. Bynoe, HR Generalist & Risk )
Specialist 205 (305)299-2230 dbynoe@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Building Department
231 (305) 861-4863 MSalazar@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Manuel "Manny" Salazar, Building Official
. . 241 (305) 861-4863 rjean@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Rony Jean, Supervisor, Permits
. RCourtois@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Randy Courtois, Admin. Support 304 (305) 861-4863 @ £
- SValdes@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Sofia Valdes, Permit Clerk 495 (305) 861-4863 @ g
- ufernandez@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Building/Roofing: Ulises Fernandez (786) 267-0650 @ £
_ ddominguez@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Building/Structural: Daniel Dominguez (786) 626-2249 guez@ £
- CMartinez@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Electrical: Candelario Martinez (934) 558-3912 @ £
- jperez@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Mechanical: Jan Perez (786) 412-5318 Jperez@ g
_ rconde@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Plumbing: Roberto Conde (305)216-9276 e 8
Structural/Multi-Family: Chrome Engineering (305) 432-6826
floodreview@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Flood Review: Erica Valdes (643) 214-2770 @ £
_ shammons@CORRADINO.com
Scarlet Hammons, Planning/Zoning 497 (786) 510-4799
- kgutierrez@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Karen Gutierrez, Permit Clerk 304 (303)861-4863 £ @ &
305) 861-4863 jrajkumar@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Julia Rajkumar, Temp. Permit Clerk 22 (305) e @ £
Code Compliance Division
Carmen Santos-Alborna, Director 233 (786) 810-7613 csantos-alborna@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Kimberly Ruvin, Code Officer 204 (786) 509-1291 kruvin@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Emmanuel Santana, Code Officer 234 (786) 931-7336 esantana@townofsurfsidefl. gov
Parks and Recreation
Rodolfo Perez, Director 281 (305) 866-3635 perez@townofsurfsidefl gov
. . . mmarcano@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Marianella Luces Marcano, Aquatics Supervisor 219 (305) 606-0452
L . vagramonte@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Virginia Agramonte, Asst. to Director 283 (786) 481-8131
CMalvarez@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Carlos Malvarez, Manager 492 (305) 586-7466
. . . amodica@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Anibal Modica, Head Lifeguard 215 (305) 301-4604
. jgaldo@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Jorge Galdo Jr., Coordinator 577 (305) 439-0511
. . avilleda@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Alexander Villeda, Coordinator 280 (645) 223-9623
MCastr t fsurfsidefl.
Matthew Castrorao, Coordinator 208 (786) 843-1255 astrorao@townofurfiidefl gov

Lucas Feinstein - Recreation Leader 11

(786) 218-0536

LFeinstein@townofsurfsidefl.gov
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NAME EXT. PHONE EMAIL
96th Street Park 492 (305) 993-1371
Aquatic Office 215 (305) 861-3015

Community Center

Tennis Center

Tanya Friedman — FT Lifeguard
Barbara Vasallo — FT Lifeguard
Shawn Walker — CSR

Fidel Martinez — FT Lifeguard II
Carlos Vina — Maintenance Worker II
Leoner Reus — FT Lifeguard
Kerline Fertil — FT Custodian
Pierre Prophete — FT Custodian
Flor Hernandez - FT Lifeguard
Phillibert Joseph — FT Custodian

Communications Department
Cindy Reyes, Director
Ian Dolan, Admin. Support

Tourism Department

Frank Trigueros, Director

Police

Charles “Chuck” Press, Chief
Kimberlee Blecha, Exe. Assis. to Chief
Jose “Jay” Matelis — Major
Rory Alberto — Sergeant

Craig Lovelette — Officer
Loxley Arch IIT — Officer
Bryant Luke — Officer

Tammy Campbell — Officer

Ana Chamorro — Dispatcher
Joseph Matthews — Officer
Frank Colonna — Sergeant
Ruben Ravelo — Officer

Marian Cruz — Sergeant

Joshua Rosario — Officer

Jose Dardon — Dispatcher
Lesmes Ruiz — Officer

Ronald Donoso — Detective
Donovan Saffo — Officer

Felix Fermin — CSA

Maria Sierra — Dispatcher
Bobby Gabriel — Officer

Jill Smith — Accreditation Manager
Kemuel Gambirazio — Detective
Micah Smith — Officer

John Gentile — Officer

220/222 (305) 866-3635

284

220

290
242

578

206
210

217

212

218

224

301

200

(786) 618-3080

(786) 351-5102

(305) 586-8427

(786) 962-4221
305-861-4862

(786) 886 6680
(786) 886-7149
(786) 886-6945
(786) 886-6914
(786) 886-7150
(786) 886-6425

(786) 886-6736
(786) 886-6023
(786) 876-3979
(786) 886-6472
(786) 886-6062

(786) 886-7130
(645) 223-9711
(786) 886-6063

(786) 886-6459

(645) 223-9710
(786) 886-6749
(786) 498-4040

tfriedman@townofsurfsidefl.gov
bvasallo@townofsurfsidefl.gov
swalker@townofsurfsidefl.gov
fmartinez@townofsurfsidefl.gov
cvina@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Icorne@townofsurfsidefl.gov
KFertil@townofsurfsidefl.gov
PProphete@townofsurfsidefl.gov
FHernandez@townofsurfsidefl.gov

pjoseph@townofsurfsidefl.gov

creyes@townofsurfsidefl.gov

idolan@townofsurfsidefl.gov

ftrigueros@townofsurfsidefl.gov

CPress@townofsurfsidefl.gov
kblecha@townofsurfsidefl.gov
jmatelis@townofsurfsidefl.gov
ralberto@townofsurfsidefl.gov
clovellette@townofsurfsidefl.gov
larch@townofsurfsidefl.gov
bluke@townofsurfsidefl.gov
tcampbell@townofsurfsidefl.gov
achamorro@townofsurfsidefl.gov
jmatthews@townofsurfsidefl.gov
fcolonna@townofsurfsidefl.gov
rravelo@townofsurfsidefl.gov
mcruz@townofsurfsidefl.gov
jrosario@townofsurfsidefl.gov
jdardon@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Iruiz@townofsurfsidefl.gov
rdonoso@townofsurfsidefl.gov
DSaffo@townofsurfsidefl.gov
ffermin@townofsurfsidefl.gov
msierra@townofsurfsidefl.gov
bgabriel@townofsurfsidefl.gov
jsmith@townofsurfsidefl.gov
kgambirazio@townofsurfsidefl.gov
msmith@townofsurfsidefl.gov

jgentile@townofsurfsidefl.gov
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NAME EXT.

PHONE

EMAIL

Susie Sperbeck — Dispatcher 499
Dianna Hernandez — Officer

Julio Torres — Sergeant 213
Alberto Knight — Officer

Jose Valino — Officer

Ariel Lage — Officer

Samuel Villegas — Officer

Donald Laurent — CSA

Sharon Perez-Rivera, — Officer

Diana Leon — Lieutenant 203
Rafael Gomez, Jr. — Officer

Alejandro Lorente — Sergeant 214
Stephanie Kamer — Admin Aide 236
Cristhian Acosta — Parking Officer

Teresa Fernandez — Admin Aide 245
Josue Castro — Parking Officer

William Perez — Parking Officer

Alexander Orduno — Parking Officer

Isabelle Dourbecker - CSA

Public Works

Andre Eugent, Director 305
Pierre Desamour — Refuse Collector

Donovan Johnson — Refuse Collector

Claude Jean — Refuse Collector

Harold Jean Baptiste — Refuse Collector

Harry Saintil — Refuse Collector

Esdyani Puentes — Refuse Collector

Sanel Cazeau — Refuse Collector

Mitch Michel — Truck Driver

Albert Noel — Truck Driver

Bernardo Cordova — Truck Driver

Josvani Iglesias — Manager 294
Tamara Capote — General Service 278
Philibert Joseph — Custodian

Carlos Duarte — Maintenance
Gustavo Gonzalez — Maintenance
Derick Scott — Maintenance Worker
Jose Nodarse — Mechanic 279
Guillermo Osorio — CDL Heavy

Wayne Taylor, Jr. — Supervisor

Rigoberto Chaviano — Maintenance

Derick Scott — Solid Waste Manager

(786) 797-9692
(786) 326-4437

(786) 498-4040

(305) 205-9689
(954) 662-3202
(305) 333-7202
(786) 886-7004

(786) 886-6763
(786) 886-6276
(786) 886-6683
(305) 861-4862
(786) 886-6132

(786) 886-7160

(305) 299-3280
(786) 897-7133
(786) 307-7334
(786) 355-2699
(786) 230-5382
(786) 290-1913
(305) 879-1358
(305) 413-2475
(786) 487-4323
(786) 426-8389
(786) 553-1357
(786) 286-0529
(786) 907-2901
(305) 988-8882
(786) 343-1715
(305) 452-4248
(786) 910-6838
(305) 316-8937

(786) 333-4509
(786) 475-0214
(786) 576-9451
(786) 910-6838

ssperbeck@townofsurfsidefl.gov
DHernandez@townofsurfsidefl.gov
jtorres@townofsurfsidefl.gov
aknight@townofsurfsidefl.gov
jvalino@townofsurfsidefl.gov
alage@townofsurfsidefl.gov
svillegas@townofsurfsidefl.gov
dlaurent@townofsurfsidefl.gov
SRivera@townofsurfsidefl.gov
dleon@townofsurfsidefl.gov
RGomez@townofsurfsidefl.gov
alorente@townofsurfsidefl.gov
SKamer@townofsurfsidefl.gov
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EPuentes@townofsurfsidefl.gov
SCazeau@townofsurfsidefl.gov
mmichel@townofsurfsidefl.gov
anoel@townofsurfsidefl.gov
beordova@townofsurfsidefl.gov
jiglesias@townofsurfsidefl.gov
tcapote@townofsurfsidefl.gov
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ggonzalez@townofsurfsidefl.gov
dscott@townofsurfsidefl.gov
jnodarse@townofsurfsidefl.gov
gosorio@townofsurfsidefl.gov
wtaylor@townofsurfsidefl.gov
rchaviano@townofsurfsidefl.gov

dscott@townofsurfsidefl.gov
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NAME EXT. PHONE EMAIL
Finance
Sandra Siefken, Director 249 (305) 861-4863 ssiefken@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Andria Meiri, Budget Officer (786) 562-0961 ameiri@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Manuel “Manny” Carta, Accountant 293 (305) 728-2182 mcarta@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Damaris “Didi” Montes de Oca, Customer Service 230 (305) 777-2186 dmontesdeoca@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Grant Administrator progrant@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Kristina Brown, Grant Administrator (786) 322-4936
Information Technology helpdesk@townofsurfsidefl.gov
Lansight Technology 296 (305) 445-8897
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